36 00 08 4C

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthPartners, Inc.		07/29/2008	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Group Health Cooperative	
Street Address:	320 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 100	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12602620 I	TOTALLY TEEN: BODIES, FEELINGS, DECISIONS AND OTHER BIG STUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)877-0678

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2064486161 Email: matt.j@ghc.org

Correspondent Name: Group Health Cooperative

Address Line 1: 320 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 100 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse Matt
Signature:	s/Jesse Matt/s
Date:	07/29/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0461

900112459

source=TOTALLY TEEN Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HealthPartners, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, with a place of business at 8170 33rd Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55425, is the owner of the TOTALLY TEEN: BODIES, FEELINGS, DECISIONS AND OTHER BIG STUFF trademark in the United States, which mark has been registered by HealthPartners, Inc. in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,602,620 issued July 30, 2002.

WHEREAS, Group Health Cooperative. ("Assignee"), non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of Washington, with a place of business at 122 16th Avenue East. Seattle, Washington, 98112, desires to acquire the rights and goodwill associated with the TOTALLY TEEN: BODIES, FEELINGS, DECISIONS AND OTHER BIG STUFF mark in the United States, including Puerto Rico, as owned by HealthPartners, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, releases and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the date signed below, all right, title and interest in and to TOTALLY TEEN: BODIES, FEELINGS, DECISIONS AND OTHER BIG STUFF trademark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by this mark in the United States and Puerto Rico, (2) U.S. Registration No. 2,602,620 for the TOTALLY TEEN: BODIES, FEELINGS, DECISIONS AND OTHER BIG STUFF trademark, (3) all common law rights in the mark, (4) the right of priority and (5) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark and of Registration No. 2,602,620, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

HealthPartners, Inc.

By:

Vice-President Marketing and Communications

Subscribed to and sworn before me on this day

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

MARY L. REUTER Notary Public Minnesota

51367v.1

TRADEMARK